Methods: This is a retrospective study of  157 post-vasectomy patients who underwent microsurgical 
vasectomy reversal by a single surgeon from January 2001 to March 2024. Outcomes such as patency 
and pregnancy rates were documented and analyzed.
Results: One hundred and fifty seven (157) underwent microsurgical vasectomy reversal. One 
hundred five (105) patients underwent bilateral microsurgical vasovasostomy.  Forty eight (48) 
patients underwent combined microsurgical vasovasostomy and vasoepididymostomy. Three patients 
underwent bilateral vasoepididymostomy and one crossed microsurgical vasoepididymostomy (left

[...]

- technique, End to side
- 10-0 double arm nylon suture (2)
- 8-10 interrupted 9-0 suture to secure

vassal adventitia to  tunica of  the
epididymis

Closure of  Tunica Vaginalis, Dartos, and skin 
continuous 4-0 vicryl suture

Patency and Pregnancy

One hundred and thirty-six (136) patients 
underwent microsurgical vasectomy reversal. 

Figure 2. Modified microdot technique.

Figure 3. Vasovasostomy: Modified Microdot, 
6 interrupted 10-0 monofilament nylon (mucosal)

Microsurgical Vasectomy Reversal

Figure 4. Vasovasostomy Figure 5.